
 

1 
Revised  February 2020 
 

  

 

 
Georgia Ancillary Provider Network Contact Information  

 
 

Ancillary Provider Network  Managers  
Ambulance, Audiology, Dialysis, DME, Hearing Aids, Home Health Agencies, Home Infusion, Hospice, Orthotics and 

Prosthetics, Reference Labs, and Skilled Nursing Facilities 
 
Name 

 
Title 

Ancillary  
Specialty 

 
Office Phone 

 
E-mail 

Natasha Baker Provider 

Network 

Manager 

Dialysis 469-454-6584 Natasha.baker@anthem.com 

 

Wendy Coughlan 

Provider 

Network 

Management 

Director    

 

Skilled Nursing Facilities 

 

631-577-4276 

 

Wendy.Coughlan@anthem.com 

 

Cynthia Fallon 

Provider 

Network 

Manager, Sr.   

 

Reference Laboratories 

 

678-587-7146 

 

Cynthia.Fallon@anthem.com 

 

Denise Ferguson 

 

 

Provider 

Network 

Manager II    

 

Audiology, Hearing Aids, 

and Registered Dietician, 

Physical Therapy, 

Occupational Therapy, and 

Speech Therapy, Speech 

Pathology 

 

678-587-7147 

 

 

Denise.Feruson@anthem.com 

 

Cara Goodman 

 

Provider 

Network 

Manager II    

 

Home Health and Hospice 

 

502-889-2675 

 

Cara.Goodman@anthem.com 

 

 

Scott Kovacs 

 

Provider 

Network 

Manager II 

 

Home Infusion and 

Immunization Clinics  

 

513-336-4018  

 

scott.kovacs@anthem.com 

 

Deb Szatalowicz 

 

Provider 

Network 

Manager, Sr. 

 

DME, Orthotics and 

Prosthetics 

 

678-587-7150 

 

Deb.Szatalowicz@anthem.com 

 

 

Thomas 

Witkowski 

 

Provider 

Network 

Manager, II 

 

Ground and Air Ambulance 

 

 

317-287-5016 

  

Thomas.Witkowski@anthem.com 
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Georgia Provider Network Contact Information 
 

 
 

 

Metro Atlanta Region 
 

Name Title Counties/Territories Office/Cell Phone Email 

Glenda King Network 
Relations 
Consultant  

ATLANTA MARKET:   
Cherokee County, Douglas 
County, Forsyth County, 
Fulton County North of 
Interstate-20  
(Zip Codes: 30303, 30305, 
30306, 30307, 30308, 30309, 
30312, 30313, 30314, 30317, 
30318, 30319, 30324, 30326, 
30327, 30328, 30342, 
30363), Jasper County, 
Lamar County, Pike County, 
Spalding County. 
Resurgens Orthopedics 
 

470-626-6219 Glenda.king@anthem.com 

Sherry Jackson Network 
Relations 
Consultant, Sr.   

ATLANTA MARKET:   
Gwinnett County 
Bartow County 
Butts County 
Statewide Providers:   
Healthcare Corporation of 
America (HCA) 

678-587-7121    / 
470-633-7587 

sjackson@anthem.com 

Jackie Hrydziusko Network 
Relations 
Consultant, Sr. 

ATLANTA MARKET:   
Providers: Emory 
Healthcare, Piedmont 
Healthcare 

678-587-7120/     
470-493-0251 

Jackie.hrydziusko@anthem.com 

Cora Thompson Network 
Relations 
Consultant, Sr. 

ATLANTA MARKET:   
Carroll County, Cobb County, 
Haralson County 
Statewide Providers:   
Sentry Anesthesia 
 
Providers: Wellstar Health 
System, Tanner Health 
System 

678-587-7134 Cora.Thompson@anthem.com 

Laura Mendoza Network 
Relations 
Consultant, Sr. 

ATLANTA MARKET: 
Children’s Healthcare of 
Atlanta (CHOA), Sibley Heart 
 
Providers: Children’s 
Healthcare of Atlanta 
(CHOA), Sibley Heart, Privia, 
Envision 

706-985-2264  
 

Laura.Mendoza@anthem.com 

Antwanette Pitts Network 
Relations 
Consultant 

ATLANTA MARKET: 
DeKalb County 
Heard County  
Henry County  
Paulding County 
Providers: 
DeKalb PHO  

470-493-0815 
 

Antwanette.Pitts@anthem.com 

Kelline Higdon Network 
Relations 
Consultant 

ATLANTA MARKET: 
Clayton County 
Coweta County 
Fayette County 
Fulton County South of 
Interstate -20  - Zip Codes: 
30213, 30268, 30291, 30310, 
30311, 30315, 30316, 30331, 
30336, 30337, 30344, 30349, 
30354 
Newton County 
Walton County 
 
Providers:  Cancer 
Treatment Centers of 

470-606-7738 
 

Kelline.Higdon@anthem.com 



 

3 
Revised  February 2020 
 

America, Village Podiatry, 
Georgia Urology 

 

East Region  

Name Title Counties/Territories Office/Cell Phone Email 

Dottie 
McLaughlin 

Network 
Relations 
Consultant, Sr. 

AUGUSTA MARKET: 
Baldwin County 
Burke County 
Columbia County 
Emanuel County 
Glascock County 
Hancock County 
Jefferson County 
Jenkins County 
Lincoln County 
McDuffie County 
Richmond County 
Taliaferro County 
Warren County 
Washington County 
Wilkes County 
Provider Groups  ERX Group, 
Apogee Medical Group 
 

Office: 706-228-3940 
 Cell: 706-570-0741 

Dottie.Mclaughlin@anthem.com 

 

 

Name Title Counties/Territories Office/Cell Phone Email 

Renee Mason Network 
Relations 
Consultant Sr. 

Gainesville Market:  
Banks County  
Dawson County 
Franklin County 
Habersham County 
Hall County 
Hart County 
Lumpkin County  
Rabun County 
Stephens County 
Towns County  
Union County  
White County 
Providers:  Diagnostic Systems 
of GA, Georgia Radiology 
Services, Northeast Georgia 
Medical Center, Northeast 
Georgia Physician’s Group, 
Community Aligned Association 
of Physicians (CAAP), 
Longstreet Clinic, Saint Mary’s, 
Sacred Heart, Good Samaratin 

Office: 770-533-
5524: 
 
Cell: 678-725-
1354 

Renee.Mason@anthem.com  
 

Bertha Tynes Network 
Relations 
Consultant  

ATHENS MARKET:   
Barrow County 
Clarke County  
Elbert County 
Greene County   
Jackson County 
Madison County 
Morgan County  
Oconee County 
Oglethorpe County 
Rockdale County 
Statewide Providers:   
Apollo MD, Team Health, The 
Bortalazzo Group 

470-717-4275 Bertha.Tynes@anthem.com 

Latrice Locus Network 
Relations 
Consultant 

ROME MARKET: 
Catoosa County, Chatuge 
County, Dade County 
Fannin County, Floyd County 
Gilmer County, Gordon County 
Murray County, Pickens County, 
Polk County, Walker County, 
Whitfield County 
 
 

404 590-9170 
 

Latrice.Locus@anthem.com 

  

mailto:Renee.Mason@anthem.com
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South Region  

Name Title Counties/Territories 
 

Office/Cell Phone 
 

 
Email 

 

Angie Thompson  Network 
Relations 
Consultant 

SAVANNAH MARKET: 
Appling County, Bacon County 
Brantley County, Bryan County 
Camden County, Charlton 
County, Glynn County 
Pierce County, Screven County 
Tattnall County, Ware County 
Wayne County 
 
Providers: Mednax, Optim 
Medical Center, Pediatrix 

706-985-2515 
 

Angie.Thompson@anthem.com  

Xiomara Harman Network 
Relations 
Consultant 

SAVANNAH MARKET: 
Bulloch County, Candler 
County, Chatham County, 
Effingham County, Evans 
County, Liberty County, Long 
County, McIntosh County,  
 
Providers: Northside Hospital, 
Gwinnett Medical Center, 
Atlanta Gastroenterology 
Associates. 

762-383-4034 Xiomara.Harman@anthem.com 

Toni Key Network 
Relations 
Consultant 

ALBANY MARKET 
Baker, Ben Hill, Berrien, Brooks, 
Calhoun, Clay, Clinch, Colquitt, 
Cook, Crisp, Decatur, 
Dougherty, Early, Echols, 
Grady, Irwin, Lanier, Lee, 
Lowndes, Miller, Mitchell, 
Randolph,  Seminole, Sumter, 
Terrell, Thomas, Tift, Turner, 
Worth 
 
Providers: Colquitt Regional 
Medical Center, Donalsonville 
Hospital, Dorminy Medical 
Center, Irwin County Hospital, 
South Georgia Medical, Miller 
County Hospital, Clinch 
Memorial Hospital  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
229-364-4029 

Toni.Key@anthem.com 

Laura Mendoza Network 
Relations 
Consultant, Sr. 

ALBANY MARKET: 
Phoebe Putney Health System 
 

706-985-2264  
 

Laura.Mendoza@anthem.com 
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mailto:Toni.Key@anthem.com
mailto:Laura.Mendoza@anthem.com


 

5 
Revised  February 2020 
 

Central Region  

Name Title Counties/Territories 
 

Office/Cell Phone 
 

 
Email 

 

Laura Mendoza Network 
Relations 
Consultant, Sr. 

COLUMBUS MARKET:   
Chattahoochee County, 
Dougherty County , Harris 
County , Macon County  
Marion County, Merriweather 
County Muscogee County, 
Quitman County , Stewart 
County, Talbot County 
Troup County, Upson County, 
 Webster County 
 
 

706-985-2264   
 

Laura.Mendoza@anthem.com 

Danielle Walton Network 
Relations 
Consultant 

MACON MARKET: 
Atkinson County, Bibb County, 
Bleckley County, Coffee 
County, Crawford County, 
Dodge County, Dooly County, 
Houston County, Jeff Davis 
County, Johnson County, Jones 
County, Laurens County, 
Monroe County, Montgomery 
County, Peach County, Pulaski 
County, Putnam County, Schley 
County, Telfair County, Toombs 
County, Treutlen County, 
Twiggs County, Wheeler 
County, Wilcox County, 
Wilkinson County,  
 
Providers: 
Navicent Health, Select 
Specialty Hospital, Central 
Georgia Health Network,  
 
 

Office: 678-587-7148  
Cell: 407-707-3199 

Danielle.walton@anthem.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Danielle.walton@anthem.com

